236Visit our website at www.egsatx.com or www.appletonelec.com
or contact us at +33.3.22.54.27.54.  © September 2009
ATX Product Catalog
ATEX - IEC:
Compliance Data:
	 Zone 1 & 2 – 21 & 22	 ATEX	 II 2 GD	 IEC	 CE
	 Ex d IIB and IIC	 T6 to T2	 Ex tD A21	 T80°C to T290°C	 IP66 – IK10
Operating Temperatures:

•	 External fixing lugs.
•	 Internal mounting pan.
Ordering Information:
	 JBDA	 X	 XX  XX  XX	 X
Catalog Number Logic:
Series
ATEX / IEC Certified:
JB	 =	Junction Box
EC	 =	Enclosure & Controls
D	 =	Flameproof
A	 =	Aluminum
F	 =	Cast Iron
Dimensions (mm):
Length x Width x Depth
(see ordering information below)
Options:
Options must be listed alphabetically
U	 =	 Component Certification U
#	 =	 Customized Enclosure
Classification:
B	 =	 IIB
C	 =	 IIC
•	 Square and round windows available in a wide range of sizes.
•	 Machining and drilling must be completed in our workshops.
•	 Power dissipated calculation including cables must be
completed according to each size of certified enclosure.
Standard Materials:
•	 Gray painted cast iron and marine grade aluminum
alloy enclosures.
•	 Stainless steel hardware.
Options:
•	 Indirect cable entries available through Ex e
connection enclosure.
•	 Factory assembled and wired.
•	 Switch rack assembly.
•	 Empty enclosure with Ex “U” component marking for
re-certification by notified body (CF10B to CF70B & JBEW).
	 Dimensions	 Hinged	 Weight	 Volume	 JBD Series	 ECD Series	 Old Catalog
Type	 L x W x D (mm)	 Door	 (kg)	 (dm3)	 Catalog Number	 Catalog Number	 Number
Ex d IIB Enclosure in Cast Iron with Flanged Flameproof Joint
CF2C	 130 x 130 x 90 mm 	 –	 4	 3	 JBDFB 131309_	 ECDFB 131309_	 095310
CF2A	 205 x 145 x 127 mm 	 –	 9.4	 3	 JBDFB 201413_	 ECDFB 201413_	 095311
CF2B	 270 x 190 x 120 mm 	 –	 12.6	 7	 JBDFB 271912_	 ECDFB 271912_	 095313
Ex d IIB Enclosure in Cast Aluminum with Flanged Flameproof Joint
CF10B	 260 x 270 x 208 mm 	 –	 9	 17	 JBDAB 262720_	 ECDAB 262720_	 095403
CF20B	 370 x 270 x 208 mm 	 –	 13	 24	 JBDAB 372720_	 ECDAB 372720_	 095405
CF30B	 340 x 320 x 230 mm 	 Yes	 29	 68	 JBDAB 343223_	 ECDAB 343223_	 095406
CF40B	 455 x 320 x 347 mm 	 Yes	 50	 126	 JBDAB 453234_	 ECDAB 453234_	 095407
CF50B	 455 x 440 x 347 mm 	 Yes	 65	 240	 JBDAB 454434_	 ECDAB 454434_	 095409
CF60B	 680 x 440 x 413 mm 	 Yes	 106	 378	 JBDAB 684441_	 ECDAB 684441_	 095410
CF70B	 680 x 640 x 413 mm 	 Yes	 130	 382	 JBDAB 686441_	 ECDAB 686441_	 095412
#: 	 6 Digit number will be assigned at
	 time of order placement.
JUNC
TION
BO
XES
&
ENCLOSURES
Junction Boxes & Enclosures
JBDA and JBDF – ECDA, ECDF and ACSEW Series: Customized Enclosures – Flameproof
Zone 1 & 2 – 21 & 22
 II 2 GD
ATEX / IEC
IP66 – IK10
238Visit our website at www.egsatx.com or www.appletonelec.com
or contact us at +33.3.22.54.27.54.  © September 2009
ATX Product Catalog
JUNCTION BOXES & ENCLOSURES
Junction Boxes & Enclosures
JBDA and JBDF – ECDA, ECDF and ACSEW Series: Customized Enclosures – Flameproof
Zone 1 & 2 – 21 & 22
 II 2 GD